Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB.No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mario Mata GONZALEZ and	Name: Weber-Stephen Products Co.
Karol POLACZEK	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 01 OCT 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 200 East Daniels Road
Assignment Merger	City: Palatine
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. Palatine
Government Interest Assignment	State: IL
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country; United States Zip: 60067-6266
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/974,438 filed 27 OCT 2004 Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David I. Roche	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: BAKER & McKENZIE	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 130 E. Randolph Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: 60601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: +1 312 861 8608	·
Fax Number: +1 312 698 2433	b. Deposit Account Number 02-0400
Email Address: david.i.roche@bakernet.com	Authorized User Name <u>David I. Roche</u>
9. Signature: David Docke 17 Dec 2004 Signature Date	
David I. ROCHE Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 015473 FRAME: 0320**

700139396

Attorney Docket No.: WEB-101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following,

HUMBE

residence address

Mario Mata GONZALEZ	6330 3 rd Avenue
Karol POLACZEK	Kenosha, WI 53143
	9036 W. Forest Lane
	Hickory Hills, IL 60457

(hereinafter "Assignors") have invented a certain new and useful improvement in COOKING DEVICE WITH HANDLES for which an Application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on 10 0204 and which has been assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/974,438; and

WHEREAS, WEBER-STEPHEN PRODUCTS CO., (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at 200 East Daniels Road, Palatine, IL 60067-6266, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent relating thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for an in good consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in the aforesaid application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, and United States patent applications which may be made therefore and any and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and received patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby agree to sign all necessary papers and do all lawful acts reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and disclaimer of each and every of said applications, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee or its successors and assigns.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

RECORDED: 12/17/2004

date Karol POLACZEK date

PATENT REEL: 015473 FRAME: 0321